
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/25 at
12:27:49 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 08/11/2025

Tires Tires rotated 08/11/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Indiana

86,006  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD F-150

RAPTOR

VIN: 1FTFW1RG3KFB01399
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/KOYqtOdFBTczrXESGjIExmY1Thal-DRw5XNWJZgJmRn2SI80TouoXQ-TGUqNg2kzvWlnWfrMCMuuWUTgxm8fGiesBJ8Obf812G1yg0SAQjxe6uQ_HRAtEJMcdO1Ewv6xc5F6znrDTE5MutWvktodWKhF7xKgMaAkMDxk8toCSarDWaiDjRau3FUNAvOgMPizP22vGNkTVt7q446Yvb4J9RRumvMeA2n8xB04DOMDh5zJ6Gpxgv2RaefGOgvHwiLipusS-GlWOhliDnR0xRMcJmpQqH0365vZ5Ff9IrzU_vZOYm2n8BnAcstIMKtfCYW4kuffGIUcheh63XHwZOJt3sHIdSd_AQvibpkSHgN-5fd8owZPlao8S11bd5G3PGLlXLMsO_bp.cfx


Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2019 2022 2025

Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 3 yrs. 5 mo. 2 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Virginia See Details Indiana

Estimated miles driven per year 10,697/yr 13,500/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 36,308 86,006 ---

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

10,697 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/11/2019 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/28/2019 4 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

03/05/2019 Ryan Ford
Sealy, TX
979-885-7700
ryanford.com

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/09/2019 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

04/04/2019 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henrico, VA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/17/2019 39 Tommie Vaughn Auto
Country
Columbus, TX
979-732-2353
tommievaughnautocount
ry.com

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/08/2019 436 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/13/2019 3,160 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension checked

10/01/2019 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued

-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/3ohH9En2PbW7wR2m0VP4Cfoh23l8IQF1TUKWF5Kj1J3E7Xa6jSE6SDJaweCFLjMaJ-pIXUuKSIPmR8l1Ux4c5uGmSQpH2s50UcEie_7q_smhKccNB51750eHzzGOWQCqrwZeKI9JnbRCoXvsfm30NnSXeS6skoj-9VR8vylrANEpB3lvCyXi4WANNGqGg93XKJeQFhOffR6L5xLSABLX_RLsLRHwplYkdbbvdC55XgxxOVpgrycDkjg1PKM5tppQF8behQki-XGogPEp8G1CEpOe89XF4ZmWVdxK_LCroawoaahlafHJTCOUAOHEmRosyKadKkAuL9hBRaK-Oas0SnT7DsC98xecmkkH8b-gXgqAHGLBrNjFmjUdSijmZ4lnsRY8ezMaIi-M188.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/up6wdz7doR-dgH2tRHc_Ao_LC4FCcbPc9ij3rdTksnAnWzp3hPNGjUjkyosn2xOwno_HprR9tZAXASU4hoo0CduUAuSl4CSNmw11jrbJvkDjdDHB7OjCbAdv71OSJhNq6-OdfqPeP2hkAfDDUB_4cWveks8d11yf_cLsligkTKoimXEDshWQYyQvSZLG2lB-FHId2hNuI1pfmCwE-uBzYZRiY5lDc7WVjehy6Qgr5zlwqseZwYIpKobh2Qnx8HmV4RdaAWUdSSklHr_P4KpB2eSG7ij3_urvwUhAjvxrTsX_BcuNonTr5ix14oBonALmYxugTTvwrY_g5UW64gOcOc7X9FtLxIdbT4c4DbhOfTU9CII2EqJqiF5j4HwXf3-An4FymsyP7F1CzrQ.cfx


Program #19N06 DOOR LATCH
FREEZING CONCERNS

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

01/14/2020 7,705 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

01/25/2020 AAA Car Care Center
N Chesterfld, VA
804-379-4487
https://midatlantic.aaa.c
om/membership

4.6 / 5.0

115 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

02/19/2020 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henrico, VA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

08/11/2020 13,609 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/12/2020 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

01/26/2021 20,194 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

06/01/2021 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/30/2021 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued

-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Program #20M04 POWER DOOR LOCK
ACTUATOR FAILURE

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/30/2021 28,600 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fluids checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/30/2021 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

02/08/2022 36,308 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,500 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/22/2022 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midlothian, VA

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M06 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

08/16/2022 44,505 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


4 Customer Favorites

08/16/2022 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

01/17/2023 49,255 Christian Brothers
Automotive
North Chesterfield, VA
804-351-8650
cbac.com

5.0 / 5.0

22 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/24/2023 53,423 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/25/2023 60,917 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Wiper(s) replaced

09/25/2023 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

04/15/2024 69,494 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed

07/15/2024 71,917 Parrish Ford
Goochland, VA
804-556-4444
parrishford.com/

4.9 / 5.0

70 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Trim checked

09/04/2024 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-358-5521

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-



richmondfordlincoln.com

4.5 / 5.0

430 Verified Reviews

230 Customer Favorites

Oil and filter changed

09/04/2024 74,425 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

09/23/2024 75,225 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-358-5521
richmondfordlincoln.com

4.5 / 5.0

430 Verified Reviews

230 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/22/2025 75,556 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-358-5521
richmondfordlincoln.com

4.5 / 5.0

430 Verified Reviews

230 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Five tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tire(s) replaced

02/24/2025 Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Midlothian, VA

Registration issued or renewed

08/11/2025 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-358-5521
richmondfordlincoln.com

4.5 / 5.0

430 Verified Reviews

230 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tires rotated

08/11/2025 85,427 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/25/2025 85,829 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-358-5521
richmondfordlincoln.com

4.5 / 5.0

430 Verified Reviews

230 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

09/05/2025 FORUM Credit Union
Indianapolis, IN
317-558-6000

Loan or lien reported

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-



forumcu.com/

09/11/2025 86,006 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/17/2025 West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Big Lake, MN

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

10/15/2025 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fishers, IN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Owner 3
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2025 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fishers, IN

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the

manufacturer's recommendation. Track your service history for free at

carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX
uses the manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not
available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model
vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/


CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/20/25 12:27:49 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

